TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takeda-Kirin Foods Corporation		04/01/2007	CORPORATION: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kirin Food-Tech Company, Limited	
Street Address:	1-17-24, Shinkawa, Chuo-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	104-0033	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2229512	PUREGLUCAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)659-0441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-659-8225

trademarks@alprinlaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: M. Scott Alprin

Address Line 1: 1260 21st Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

M. Scott Alprin Name:

Address Line 1: 1260 21st Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 702

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0911

900125686

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. Scott Alprin		
Signature:	/M. Scott Alprin/		
Date:	01/29/2009		
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment - Extra Page PDF#page1.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0912 Supporting documentation no longer required for change of name and address of trademark registration owner

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/29/2009 REEL: 003925 FRAME: 0913